## **TINGEWICK PARISH COUNCIL**

## Notice of the audit and right to inspect the Annual Governance & Accountability Return

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ending 31 March 2023

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014
The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

## NOTICE

- 1. The audit of accounts for **Tingewick Parish Council** for the year ending 31 March 2023 has been carried out but cannot be completed for the reasons stated in the external auditor report. The accounts have been published
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **Tingewick Parish Council** on application to:

RUTH MILLARD – CLERK & RFO 32 CAMPBELL CLOSE, LINDEN VILLAGE, BUCKINGHAM MK18 7HP

Tel: 01280 814739

Email: parishclerk@weedonbucks.org.uk

Tuesday – Thursday 10am – 12pm by appointment

3. Copies will be provided to any person to any person on payment of £1.00 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return

This announcement is made by RUTH MILLARD - CLERK & RFO

Date of announcement 5 October 2023